

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION No.33715 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 08.               | 13.03.2026  | <p><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed to implead the petitioner herein, who is the owner and possessor of the subject property, as respondent No.6 in this writ petition as well as in the IAs.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the writ petition has no objection to the impleadment.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the proposed respondent No.6 is impleaded as respondent No.6 in this writ petition as well as in the IAs.</p> <p>Accordingly, the I.A. is ordered.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments in the cause title.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>W.P.No.33715 of 2024</u></b></p> <p>List on 17.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(B/o.)<br/>sus</p> |                        |